Engine type 5.4L Quad Cam 32 valve V8
Applicable models GT, GT-P, Pursuit
Maximum power (DIN) 290kW @ 5500rpm
Maximum torque (DIN) 520Nm @ 4500rpm
Compression ratio 10.5:1
Valve sizes Inlet - 37mm / Exhaust - 30mm
Bore x Stroke 90.2 x 105.8mm
Displacement 5408cc
Injection Sequential Multipoint Electronic Fuel Injection
Engine management Powertrain Control Module incorporating Electronic Throttle Control
Ignition Coil-on-plug ignition with long-life platinum-iridium spark plugs
Battery 54Ah
Fuel. SELED Ute
Fuel tank capacity 68L 80L
Recommended fuel PULP (95 RON) PULP (95 RON)
Fuel Consumption.’ Sedan Ute

Manual Auto " ELUE] Auto
ADR81-01 (L/100km) 14.9 15 15.3 15.1
Comparative C02 Emissions (Grams/km) 356 357 361 360
Transmission / Ratios. Man Auto Man Auto
1st 2.98 417 2.98 417
2nd 1.78 2.34 1.78 2.34
3rd 1.30 1.52 1.30 1.52
4th 1.00 1.14 1.00 1.14
5th 0.80 0.87 0.80 0.87
6th 0.63 0.69 0.63 0.69
Reverse 2.90 3.40 2.90 3.40
Final Drive ratio 3.46 2.73 3.46 2.73

Front Performance Independent Double Wishbone Front Suspension
Rear - Sedan Performance Control Blade Independent Rear Suspension
- Ute Performance Rear Suspension

Brakes.
355 x 32mm, cross drilled and slotted disc with pillar venting.
Performance brakes - Front Brembo four piston caliper, high performance pads and low expansion
rubber hose.

328 x 26 mm cross drilled disc with pillar venting. Single piston caliper

- Rear finished in red with low expansion rubber hose.
. 355 x 32mm cross-drilled and slotted disc with pillar venting. Brembo six
Premium Brakes - Front ) } I :
piston caliper with high performance pads and low expansion rubber hose.
330 x 28mm cross-drilled disc with 328 x 26 mm cross drilled disc with
- Rear curved venting, Brembo four piston  pillar venting. Single piston caliper
caliper with high performance pads finished in red with low expansion
and low expansion rubber hoses. rubber hose.
Brake Proportioning Bosch Electronic Brakeforce Distribution (EBD)
ABS - Sedan 4-channel with Traction Control
- Ute 4-channel with Traction Control

Maximum Towing Capacity (kg).
Manual 1600kg® 1600kg®
Automatic 1600kg® 1600kg®







Exterior Dimensions (mm).
Overall length

Overall width (including side mirrors)
Wheelbase

Front track

Rear track

Front overhang

Rear overhang

Interior Dimensions (mm).
Front head room

Front leg room

Front shoulder room

Front hip room

Rear head room

Rear leg room

Rear shoulder room

Vehicle Masses (kg).

Kerb weight

Gross Vehicle Mass (GVM)

Payload'® (maximum)

Front axle load (maximum)

Rear axle load (maximum)

Gross Combined Mass (GCM) (manual & auto)

Cargo Dimensions (mm).

Floor level load length

Belt level load length

Wheelhouse cargo width

Floor & belt level rear opening width
Liftover height

Cargo depth

Minimum Turning Circle (m).
Diameter kerb-to-kerb

Capacities (L).
Luggage capacity

4944
2141
2829
1553
1586
948
1189

1010
1086
1513
1461
976

980

1494

1855%

504

5137
2141
3095
1553
1547
948
1095

1010
1086
1513
1461

1870%
2335
465
1165
1170
3775

1818.8
1848.0
1152.0
1394.0
657.0
4101

1. These figures are from controlled laboratory tests conducted by the Ford Motor Company of Australia Limited to Australian Standard AS2877 - 1986 and are
provided to assist you in comparing fuel consumption with other vehicles. The actual fuel consumption figures you achieve will depend, however, on many
factors, including your driving habits, the prevailing conditions and your vehicle's equipment, condition and use. 8. When fitted with Geniune Ford towball and
trailer wiring (sold seperately). Subject to State and Territory regulations. 9. Approximate kerb weight based on GT and Pursuit (with hard tonneau) with



