Engine.		Boss 290				
Engine type		5.4L Quad Cam 32 valve V8				
Applicable models		GT, GT-P, Pursuit				
Maximum power (DIN)		290kW @ 5500rpm				
Maximum torque (DIN)		520Nm @ 4500rpm				
Compression ratio		10.5:1				
Valve sizes		Inlet - 37mm / Exhaust - 30mm				
Bore x Stroke		90.2 x 105.8mm				
Displacement		5408cc				
Injection	Sec	Sequential Multipoint Electronic Fuel Injection				
Engine management		Powertrain Control Module incorporating Electronic Throttle Control				
Ignition		Coil-on-plug ignition with long-life platinum-iridium spark plugs				
Battery		54Ah				
24.0.9			· · · · ·			
Fuel.	Se	Sedan Ute				
Fuel tank capacity	6	68L		80L		
Recommended fuel	PULP (PULP (95 RON)		PULP (95 RON)		
Fuel Consumption. ¹	Se	dan	Ute			
	Manual	Auto	Manual	Auto		
ADR81-01 (L/100km)	14.9	15	15.3	15.1		
Comparative C02 Emissions (Grams/km)	356	357	361	360		
Transmission / Ratios.	Man	Auto	Man	Auto		
1st	2.98	4.17	2.98	4.17		
2nd	1.78	2.34	1.78	2.34		
3rd	1.30	1.52	1.30	1.52		
4th	1.00	1.14	1.00	1.14		
5th	0.80	0.87	0.80	0.87		
6th	0.63	0.69	0.63	0.69		
Reverse	2.90	3.40	2.90	3.40		
Final Drive ratio	3.46	2.73	3.46	2.73		
Suspension.						
Front		Performance Independent Double Wishbone Front Suspension				
Rear - Sedan		Performance Control Blade Independent Rear Suspension				
- Ute	Performance Rear	Suspension	1			
Brakes.						
Performance brakes - Front		355 x 32mm, cross drilled and slotted disc with pillar venting. Brembo four piston caliper, high performance pads and low expansion rubber hose.				
- Rear	328 x 26 mm cross	328 x 26 mm cross drilled disc with pillar venting. Single piston caliper finished in red with low expansion rubber hose.				
Premium Brakes - Front	piston caliper with	$355\ x$ 32mm cross-drilled and slotted disc with pillar venting. Brembo six piston caliper with high performance pads and low expansion rubber hose.				
- Rear	curved venting, Brocaliper with high po	330 x 28mm cross-drilled disc with curved venting, Brembo four piston caliper with high performance pads and low expansion rubber hoses. 328 x 26 mm cross drilled disc with pillar venting. Single piston caliper finished in red with low expansion rubber hose.				
Brake Proportioning	Bosch Electronic E	Bosch Electronic Brakeforce Distribution (EBD)				
ABS - Sedan	4-channel with Tra	4-channel with Traction Control				
- Ute	4-channel with Tra	4-channel with Traction Control				
Maximum Towing Capacity (kg).		Sedan Ute				
Manual		1600kg ^{8.} 1600kg ^{8.}				
Automatic	160	1600kg ^{8.} 1600kg ^{8.}				

Exterior Dimensions (mm).			
Overall length	4944	5137	
Overall width (including side mirrors)	2141	2141	
Wheelbase	2829	3095	
Front track	1553	1553	
Rear track	1586	1547	
Front overhang	948	948	
Rear overhang	1189	1095	
Interior Dimensions (mm).			
Front head room	1010	1010	
Front leg room	1086	1086	
Front shoulder room	1513	1513	
Front hip room	1461	1461	
Rear head room	976	-	
Rear leg room	980	-	
Rear shoulder room	1494	-	
Vehicle Masses (kg).		0	
Kerb weight	1855 ^{9.}	1870 ^{9.}	
Gross Vehicle Mass (GVM)	-	2335	
Payload ^{10.} (maximum)	-	465	
Front axle load (maximum)	-	1165	
Rear axle load (maximum)	-	1170	
Gross Combined Mass (GCM) (manual & auto)	-	3775	
Cargo Dimensions (mm).			
Floor level load length	-	1818.8	
Belt level load length	-	1848.0	
Wheelhouse cargo width	-	1152.0	
Floor & belt level rear opening width	-	1394.0	
Liftover height	-	657.0	
Cargo depth	-	410.1	
Minimum Turning Circle (m).			
Diameter kerb-to-kerb	11.0	11.5	
Capacities (L).			
Luggage capacity	504	-	

^{1.} These figures are from controlled laboratory tests conducted by the Ford Motor Company of Australia Limited to Australian Standard AS2877 - 1986 and are provided to assist you in comparing fuel consumption with other vehicles. The actual fuel consumption figures you achieve will depend, however, on many factors, including your driving habits, the prevailing conditions and your vehicle's equipment, condition and use. 8. When fitted with Geniune Ford towball and trailer wiring (sold seperately). Subject to State and Territory regulations. 9. Approximate kerb weight based on GT and Pursuit (with hard tonneau) with